

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1296/2007

(From the judgement and order dated 29/01/2007 in CRLM No. 55039/2006 of The  
HIGH COURT OF PATNA)

BASHISTHA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report )

Date: 30/04/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. MATHUR

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.

Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Riteesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. Fanish Kumar Rai, Adv.

Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.

Mr. Abhishek Vikas, Adv.

Mr. Pawan Kumar Singh, Adv.

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr. Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

is Learned counsel for the Respondent prays for and  
granted four weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Rejoinder  
affidavit, if any, be filed within two weeks thereafter. Let the matter  
appear after six weeks. Interim order to continue.

(K.K. Chawla)

Court Master

(Radha R. Bhatia)

Court Master