

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R S U N I L T H O M A S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1 2 9 6 / 2 0 0 7

B A S H I S T H A M I S H R A

Petitioner(s)

V E R S U S

S T A T E O F B I H A R

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 2 9 / 0 8 / 2 0 0 7 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Yunus Malik, Adv.
Mr. Jayesh Gaurav, Adv.
Mr. Shantanu Sagar, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Vivek, Adv.
Mr. Fanis h Kum a r Rai, Adv.
Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manish Kuma r, Adv.
Mr. anant Pra k a s h, Adv.
Mr. Anukul Raj, Adv.
Mr. Rituraj Biswa s, Adv.
Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the respondent seeks one more opportunity
to file counter affidavit.

One week's time is granted.

Call on 7.9. 2 0 0 7 .

((Sunil Thoma s)
Registrar