

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).1296/2007

BASHISTHA MISHRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF BIHAR

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report)

Date: 07/09/2007 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. T. Mahipal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Manish Kumar, kAdv.

Mr Anant Prakash, Adv.

Mr Anukul Raj, Adv.

Mr Rituraj Biswas, Adv.

Mr. Gopal Singh, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

The learned counsel for the sole respondent prays for two weeks' time for
filing counter affidavit.

Granted.

List the matter on 10.10.2007.

(SUNIL THOMAS)
Registrar

hj